
 Variety Southern PBR
Tonnes % Tonnes % Tonnes % Tonnes % Tonnes % Tonnes %

1 Q208 2,571,818 38.6 1,596,648 33.8 1,162,562 14.5 2,297,974 31.2 770,825 20.8 8,399,827 27.5 *
2 Q240 207,754 3.1 286,309 6.1 2,347,654 29.3 1,473,755 20 1,117,014 30.1 5,432,486 17.8 *
3 Q183 306,356 4.6 183,643 3.9 2,001,646 24.9 1,332,837 18.1 191,356 5.2 4,015,838 13.2 *
4 KQ228 629,695 9.4 85,768 1.8 1,518,737 18.9 331,321 4.5 569,578 15.4 3,135,099 10.3 *
5 Q232 49,508 0.7 434,215 9.2 411,766 5.1 463,337 6.3 233,727 6.3 1,592,553 5.2 *
6 Q200 986,066 14.8 474,362 10.1 11,571 0.1 34,141 0.5 5,948 0.2 1,512,088 5 *
7 Q242 43,556 0.7 194,616 4.1 - 519,127 7 249,543 6.7 1,006,842 3.3 *
8 Q253 129,312 1.9 285,258 6 266,726 3.3 - - 681,296 2.2 *
9 Q250 514,123 7.7 132,910 2.8 - - - 647,033 2.1 *

10 Q238 75,879 1.1 40,533 0.9 6,699 0.1 174,812 2.4 233,674 6.3 531,597 1.7 *
11 Q252 55,387 0.8 20,960 0.4 247,595 3.1 60,434 0.8 125,394 3.4 509,770 1.7 *
12 MQ239 6,371 0.1 434,989 9.2 - - - 441,360 1.4 *
13 Q231 388,753 5.8 44,507 0.9 - - - 433,260 1.4 *
14 Q138 10,362 0.2 13,732 0.3 - 272,811 3.7 79,897 2.2 376,802 1.2 *
15 SP80-1816 - - - 224,887 3 - 224,887 0.7
16 SRA3 7,068 0.1 168,183 3.6 - - - 175,251 0.6 *
17 Q186 116,433 1.7 34,486 0.7 - - - 150,919 0.5 *
18 Q237 97,809 1.5 42,754 0.9 - 240 0 - 140,803 0.5 *
19 Q251 136,704 2.1 - - - - 136,704 0.4 *
20 Q226 877 0 88,150 1.9 - 37,312 0.5 - 126,339 0.4 *
21 Q241 114,822 1.7 - - - - 114,822 0.4 *
22 Q247 43,602 0.7 28,838 0.6 17,519 0.2 19,509 0.3 - 109,468 0.4 *
23 Q249 2,436 0 - - 49,349 0.7 25,331 0.7 77,116 0.3 *
24 Q219 48,738 0.7 25,927 0.5 - - - 74,665 0.2 *
25 Q245 5,275 0.1 - - - 42,574 1.1 47,849 0.2 *
26 EXP. ET. AL 9,265 0.1 8,767 0.2 8,357 0.1 16,392 0.2 1,670 0 44,451 0.1
27 SRA5 - 35,123 0.7 - - - 35,123 0.1 *
28 Q190 10,123 0.2 6,190 0.1 - 17,768 0.2 870 0 34,951 0.1 *
29 Q212 - - - 23,472 0.3 1,091 0 24,563 0.1 *
30 Q215 594 0 22,790 0.5 - - - 23,384 0.1 *
31 Q229 18,491 0.3 - - - - 18,491 0.1 *
32 Q135 3,643 0.1 1,127 0 - 8,549 0.1 3,796 0.1 17,115 0.1 *
33 Q256 15,289 0.2 - - - - 15,289 0.1 *
34 Q248 - - - - 12,937 0.3 12,937 0 *
35 SRA7 12,511 0.2 - - - - 12,511 0 *
36 SRA8 - - 12,440 0.2 - - 12,440 0 *
37 Q235 - - - - 9,686 0.3 9,686 0 *
38 Q124 - 3,464 0.1 - 4,550 0.1 1,613 0 9,627 0 *
39 Q209 - - - 8,850 0.1 - 8,850 0 *
40 Q187 7,527 0.1 1,237 0 - - - 8,764 0 *
41 Q172 2,833 0 5,873 0.1 - - - 8,706 0 *
42 SRA6 7,964 0.1 - - - - 7,964 0 *
43 Q177 1,375 0 580 0 853 0 1,758 0 3,063 0.1 7,629 0 *
44 SRA1 97 0 - - - 6,402 0.2 6,499 0 *
45 Q230 6,349 0.1 - - - - 6,349 0 *
46 Q155 - - - - 5,906 0.2 5,906 0 *
47 Q217 5,424 0.1 - - - - 5,424 0 *
48 TELLUS - - 4,221 0.1 - - 4,221 0
49 Q133 - - 3,974 0 - - 3,974 0 *
50 Q151 21 0 - - - 3,735 0.1 3,756 0 *

Total 6,666,630 4,718,178 8,023,650 7,376,813 3,705,325 30,490,596
% QLD 21.9 15.5 26.3 24.2 12.2

*Plant Breeders Rights

Compiled from data supplied by Australian sugar mills

Varietal composition and distribution of cane harvested for milling Queensland 2018 season
Northern Herbert Burdekin Central Qld
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